PAGE

3/005

Fax Server

TC: MATTHEW B. DERNIER COMPANY: GIBSON & DERNIER LLP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 12X17/2009 501044523 12-29-2009



103584840

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Corrective Assignment to correct the Receiving party name previously recorded on Reel 020037 Frame 0336. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the name of the receiving party should be Straub Werke AG.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Damir Sudar	10/04/2007

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Straub Werke AG
Street Address:	Straubstrasse 13
City:	WANGS
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH7323

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11909036	
Application Number:	12560430	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(732)634-6887

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

732-634-7634

Email:

zgonzalez@gdiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

Matthew B. Dernier Gibson & Dernier LLP

Address Line 2:

900 Route 9 North

Address Line 4:

Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

516-18X2

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Matthew B. Dernier

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT

USPTO

12/22/2009 1:53:55 PM PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

TO: MATTHEW B. DERNIER COMPANY: GIBSON & DERNIER LLP

source=516-18-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

TO: MATTHEW B. DERNIER COMPI !: KAPLAN GILMAN GIBSON & DEL ER LLP

PATENT ASSIGNMENT			
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v		10/30/2007 500386879	
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA		
	7.60	Name	Execution Date
Damir Sudar			10/04/2007
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
Name:	Straub Worke /	AG	
Street Address:	Straubstrasse	13	
City:	Wangs		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH7323		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1		Number	
Application Number:	Application Number: 11909036		
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA		
Fax Number: (732)634-6887  Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.  Phone: 732-634-7634  Email: zgonzalez@kggd.com			
Correspondent Name: Matthew B. Demier			
Address Line 1: Kaplan Gilman Gibson & Dernier LLP			
Address Line 2: 900 Route 9 North  Address Line 4: Woodbridge, NEW JERSEY 07095			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 516/18			
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Matthew B. Dernier			
Total Attachments: 1 source=516-18-Executed-Assignment#page1.tif			

PATENT

Attorney Docket No.: 516/18

# **Assignment of Patent Rights**

The second of th

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

Assignor: Damir Sudar, having an address at, Allmendweg 3, Bad Ragaz, CH-7310, Switzerland; and Assignees, Straub Worke AG having an address at, Straubstrasse 13, Wangs, CH-7323, Switzerland,

en la proprieta de la companya della companya della companya de la companya della companya della

Assigned, oned were no no throng one		and the trainger of the open a make here.
		or issued patent, which is hereinafter referred to as "the Patent":
[] a United States patent ap	plication signed by	Assignor on, 20 and entitled
[ X] a United States patent applica		Patent and Trademark Office on <u>September 18, 2007</u> , Serial uplines or
[ ] an issued United States pater	nt, lesued on	, 20, under United States Patent No
to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and it patents that may issue based on the invent continuing application claiming benefit of the enforce the Patent for infringement accrued priority rights in the Patent.* In those countries the invention directly in Assignee's name. governmental authority to issue all patents for grant to Assignee the rights which are assigneeded to carry out the purpose of this assigner or take the place of Assignor or Assigneeded.	nterest in the Patent ion(s) and on the Patent, in the Unite Patent, in the Unite Patent to the effective prior to the effective authorizer the invention direction by this assignment. This assign as	valuable consideration for this assignment. Assigner assigns, the invention(s) described and claimed in the Patent, and all tent, including any patent that issues from a divisional and/or ted States and in every foreign country, including the right to date of this assignment. Assigner also assigns to Assignee all the Assigner authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for es the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other try to Assignee. Assigner states that Assigner has the right to tent. Assigner will sign any additional documents as may be ment is binding on all parties who lewfully succeed to the rights
Jersey 07095, the power to insert on this	assignment any furt	Sibson & Dernier LLP, 900 Route 9 North, Woodbridge, New her identification of the Patent which may be necessary or Patent and Tradomark Office concerning recordation of this
The effective date of this assignment is $\underline{\mathfrak{r}}$		
SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)
Assignor Signature Sucley	04.10 2007	<u>Damir Şudar</u>
Witness Where the state of the		Date <u>+ 4.10.07</u> Date <u>+ 4.10.07</u>
Witness 10 1000 Foot	an or	Date * 4-10.07

**PATENT** 

Strike italicized sections <u>only</u> if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.

PAGE

wile with the second of the se

5/005 Fax Server

TO: MATTHEW B. DERNIER COMPANY: GIBSON & DERNIER LLP

THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF THE

Amorney Docket No.: 516/18

# **Assignment of Patent Rights**

The parties to this sesignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them;

Assignor: Demir Sudar, having an address at, Alimandweg 3, Bad Ragaz, CH-7310, Switzerland; and Assignor:, Straub Worke AG having an address at, Straubairesse 13, Wengs, CH-7323, Switzerland.

	This assignment relates to the following po	itant application and/o	r lesued patent, which le hareinglier referred to se "the Pateni".
			Assignor on, 20, and entitled
	[ X ] a United States palent application, 11/808.036, entitled Anchoring	ation filed in the U.S. g <u>eloment for pipe co</u>	Patent and Trademark Office on <u>September 18, 2007,</u> Scriet uplings or
_	] en issued United States pate	ent, Issued on	, 20, under United States Patent No
ť.	to Assignes all of Assignor's right, title and patents that may issue based on the Inventional International Continuing application claiming benefit of the enforce the Patent for infingement accrued priority rights in the Patent." In those counting invention directly in Assignes's name, governmental authority to (saue all patents if grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned to carry out the purpose of this assigned of risks the place of Assignor or Assigne.	Interest in the Petent tion(s) and on the Patent, in the Unit of prior to the effective ince where permitted, .* Assigner authorize tor the invention directly in this easignment. This assigner,	valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor sealigns the invention(s) described and delimed in the Patent, and sill ent, industing any patent that issues from a divisional and/or ed Stales and in every foreign country, including the right to date of this assignment. Assigner also assigns to Assigner all the Assigner authorizes the Assigner to apply for patents for as the Commissioner of Patents and Trademerks or other ity to Assigner. Assigner states that Assigner has the right to ent. Assigner will sign any additional documents as may be ment is binding on all parties who tawfully succeed to the rights
	Jersey 07095, the power to insert on this decirable in order to comply with the rules document.	assignment any furt of the United States	ibson & Demier Li.P., 900 Route 9 North, Woodbridge, New nor Identification of the Patent which may be recessery or Patent and Tradomark Office concerning recordation of this
	The effective date of this assignment is $\underline{Y}$	·	
	SIGNATURE(S)	DATE	TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)
C	Absignor Signature	04:10 2007	Damir Suder.
	Winess Whera Com.		Date 14.10.07
	10 Vanhal		Date 4.10.04

**PATENT** 

Strike italicized accilora poly if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.